Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jamas P. Adlina	Name: Apollo Intellectual Properties LLC	
James E. Adkins Kenneth W. Winters	Internal Address: c/o Malek Schiffrin LLP	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Additional name(s) of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 25, 2012	Street Address: 340 Madison Avenue, FL 19	
	City: New York	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: New York Country: Zip: 10173	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,838,776 ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Kevin N. Malek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Malek Schiffrin LLP Street Address: 340 Madison Avenue, FL 19	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip; 10173		
Phone Number: _212-220-9387	Daniel Agent Number	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Numberenclosed cc	
Email Address: kevin.malek@malekschiffrin.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	November 28, 2012 Date	
Kevin N. Malek Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 029417 FRAME: 0606

APOLLO /P

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), dated as of October 25,12012, is entered into between Apollo Intellectual Properties LLC, with an office located at 340 Madison Avenue, Nineteenth Floor, New York, New York 10173 ("Apollo IP" or "Apollo"), and James E. Adkins, II and Kenneth W. Winters (collectively "Owner" or "Owners").

WHEREAS, Owner holds an interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,838,776; and

WHEREAS, Apollo IP desires to acquire all of Owner's interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,838,776;

NOW, THEREFORE, Apollo IP and Owner hereby agree as follows:

For one (1) dollar and other consideration, including certain agreements dated on or about February 26, 2012, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, James E. Adkins, II and Kenneth W. Winters hereby assign their entire right, title and interest in the '776 patent, including, without limitation, the right to make, have made, use, sell, offer to sell and enforce the subject patent for all past and future infringements of the '776 patent. This Agreement may be signed in counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner has executed this Agreement as of the Agreement Effective Date.

KENNETH W. WINTERS

JAMES E. ADKINS, II

Kenneth W. Winters

Individually

Date: October __, 2012

James E. Adkins, II

Individually

Date: October 257/2012

AD

APOLLO IP

STATE OF HOVIDA COUNTY OF MUNUAL		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25th day of 0th, 2012, by Janes E. Adking II.		
LESLIE MICHELLE MCDONALD Notary Public - State of Florida (NOTARY SEAL) (Signature of Signature		

Name of Notary Public LESTIE MICHETE MADVANA

Commission # EE 96398

Personally Known OR Produced Identification Y
Type of Identification Produced Identification Y

APOLIO/P

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), dated as of October ___, 2012, is entered into between Apollo Intellectual Properties LLC, with an office located at 340 Madison Avenue, Nineteenth Floor, New York, New York 10173 ("Apollo IP" or "Apollo"), and James E. Adkins, II and Kenneth W. Winters (collectively "Owner" or "Owners").

WHEREAS, Owner holds an interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,838,776; and

WHEREAS, Apollo IP desires to acquire all of Owner's interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,838,776;

NOW, THEREFORE, Apollo IP and Owner hereby agree as follows:

For one (1) dollar and other consideration, including certain agreements dated on or about February 26, 2012, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, James E. Adkins, II and Kenneth W. Winters hereby assign their entire right, title and interest in the '776 patent, including, without limitation, the right to make, have made, use, sell, offer to sell and enforce the subject patent for all past and future infringements of the '776 patent. This Agreement may be signed in counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner has executed this Agreement as of the Agreement Effective Date.

KENNETH W. WINTERS

the first of the second

JAMES E. ADKINS, II

Kenneth W. Winters

Individually

Date: October __, 2012

James E. Adkins, II

Individually

Date: October___, 2012

APOLLOIP

STATE OF Linion	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me	e this 25 day of 24 , 2012 , by
(NOTARY SEAL) (Signature of Notary Public)	
Name of Notary Public Kyle Richardson	Comm. Exp 04-19-2014
Personally Known OR Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced	

2

PATENT REEL: 029417 FRAME: 0610